

**The Investment Trust of India Limited**  
Regd Office: ITI House, 36 Dr. R. K. Shirodkar Marg,  
Parel, Mumbai - 400012



**10-08-2024**

To,  
The Manager  
**The BSE Limited**  
Listing Department  
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street  
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

**Scrip Code: 530023**

**NSE Symbol: THEINVEST**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject – Newspaper advertisement pertaining to audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024. The advertisements are published in Navshakti (Marathi Language) and Financial Express (English Language) newspapers on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

This information is also hosted on the Company's website, at [www.itiorg.com](http://www.itiorg.com).

Kindly take the above on your record.

For **The Investment Trust of India Limited**

**Vidhita Narkar**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No – A33495**  
**Date: 10/08/2024**

**पनवेल महानगरपालिका**  
**जाहीर सूचना**  
 उप आयुक्त (उद्यान विभाग), पनवेल महानगरपालिका हद्दीत नागरी दळणवळण साधनांचा विकास अंतर्गत प्रवाशांच्या सोयीसाठी विविध ठिकाणी पर्यावरण पुरक वन भांडे विकसित करणेबाबत आवश्यक बाबींकरिता बाजारभाव दृष्टीने मागविण्यात येत आहे. सदर कामाचा तांत्रिक तपशील व इतर बाबी [www.panvelcorporation.com](http://www.panvelcorporation.com) या संकेतस्थळावर दि. १०/०८/२०२४ ते दि. १९/०८/२०२४ पर्यंत सकाळी ११.०० पर्यंत उपलब्ध राहणार आहेत. सदर कामाची बाजारभाव दृष्टीने दि. १०/०८/२०२४ ते दि. १९/०८/२०२४ पर्यंत सकाळी ११.०० वाजेपर्यंत उद्यान विभागात स्वीकारण्यात येतील.  
 जा.क्र. पमपा/उद्यान/५५२४/प्र.क्र. ०१/२००/२०२४  
 दि. ०९/०८/२०२४  
 सही/-  
**अतिरिक्त आयुक्त**  
**पनवेल महानगरपालिका**

**हिंदुस्तान मिल्स लिमिटेड**  
 सीआयएन : एल१०१२१एमएच१९०४पीएलसी१९०४  
 निदेशीकृत कार्यालय : निवेसागर इस्टेट "डी" ब्लॉक, ८वा मजला, डॉ. अनि बेंड्रे रोड, वरळी, मुंबई-४०० ०१८  
 फोन : ०२२ ६१२६०००, ई-मेल : [contact@hindustan.com](mailto:contact@hindustan.com), [www.hindustan.com](http://www.hindustan.com)

३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिपत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा उतारा (₹. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		
		३० जून, २०२४	३१ मार्च, २०२४	३० जून, २०२३
		अलेखापरिपत्रित	लेखापरिपत्रित	अलेखापरिपत्रित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१,५४१.७४	८,८२६.४०	२,०६१.८६
२	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(८७.५२)	१२६.८०	(६९.१६)
३	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(८७.५२)	१२६.८०	(६९.१६)
४	करपूर कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न	(८७.५२)	१२६.८०	(६९.१६)
५	समभाग भांडवल	१६६.४५	१६६.४५	१६६.४५
६	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी ₹. १०/- च्या)	(५.२६)	७.६२	(३.६७)
७	मूलभूत : सोमिकृत :	(५.२६) (५.२६)	७.६२ ७.६२	(३.६७) (३.६७)

टीप :  
 १. सीबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अडर डिस्कलोर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा उतारा वर प्रकाशित आला आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनी वेबसाईट [www.hindustan.com](http://www.hindustan.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.  
 २. हिंदुस्तान मिल्स लि. करिता सही/-  
 अतिरिक्त आयुक्त  
 दिनांक : ऑगस्ट ०९, २०२४

**SW INVESTMENTS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Suntek Centre, 37-40, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057. CIN: L65990MH1980PLC023333. Website: [www.swiindia.com](http://www.swiindia.com), Email: [cosoc@swiindia.com](mailto:cosoc@swiindia.com), Tel: +91 22 4287 7800

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024	30-06-2023		31-03-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3.28	8.05	16.11	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.17	2.87	3.57	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.17	2.87	3.57	
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.13	2.58	5.03	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	47.39	30.74	102.49	
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	90.00	90.00	90.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	681.23	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a) Basic	0.01	0.29	0.56	
	b) Diluted	0.01	0.29	0.56	

Notes:  
 1) The above Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th August, 2024. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.swiindia.com](http://www.swiindia.com)).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of SW Investments Limited  
 sd/-  
**Lalitha Chergipalli**  
**Wholetime Director (DIN 07026989)**  
 Date : 9th August, 2024  
 Place : Mumbai

**STARTECK FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Suntek Centre, 37-40 Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057  
 CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037039 Website: [www.starteckfinance.com](http://www.starteckfinance.com)  
 Email add: [cosoc@starteckfinance.com](mailto:cosoc@starteckfinance.com) Tel: +91 22 4287 7800 Fax: +91 22 4287 7890

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	727.57	678.37	3,776.41
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	194.99	298.90	1,861.09
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	194.99	298.90	1,861.09
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	170.82	228.87	1,590.48
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	208.53	167.57	2,448.53
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	991.03	991.03	991.03
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	19,411.39
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	1.72	2.31	16.05
	(b) Diluted	1.72	2.31	16.05

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	699.38	677.62	2,833.74
2	Profit before tax	192.03	325.43	1,803.03
3	Profit after tax	167.86	255.40	1,038.42

Notes:  
 1) The above unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th August, 2024. The Unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.starteckfinance.com](http://www.starteckfinance.com)).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Starteck Finance Limited  
 sd/-  
**Amit Pitale**  
**Whole Time Director (DIN: 07852850)**  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 9th August, 2024

**डी इन्व्हेस्टमेंट ट्रस्ट ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड**  
 निदेशीकृत कार्यालय : आरटीओ हाउस, ३६, डॉ. आर. के. दिवाकर मार्ग, परळ, मुंबई - ४०० ०२१.  
 दूर : + ९१ २२ ४०२७ ३६००; फॅक्स : + ९१ २२ ४०२७३७००  
 ई-मेल : [info@itorg.com](mailto:info@itorg.com); वेबसाईट : [info@itorg.com](http://info@itorg.com)  
 सीआयएन : [www.itorg.com](http://www.itorg.com)

**दि. ३०.०६.२०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या अलेखापरिपत्रित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल**

अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाहीअखेर			
		३०.०६.२०२४		३०.०६.२०२३	
		अलेखापरिपत्रित	लेखापरिपत्रित	अलेखापरिपत्रित	लेखापरिपत्रित
१	एकूण उत्पन्न	७,६९६.०३	१,०२३,५२३	६,४७२.०५	३०,५७७.९६
२	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक बाबी व सहयोगीच्या नग्याच्या हिरवापुर्वी)	१,४१९.२७	१,५२७.३८	(७५.८०)	३,०८३.४३
३	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबी व सहयोगीच्या नग्याच्या हिरवापुर्वी)	१,७५४.०९	१,६०५.५०	५८.७३	३,६३६.२०
४	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक बाबी व सहयोगीच्या नग्याच्या हिरवापुर्वी)	१,२९६.३७	१,५७७.७३	(१११.०२)	१,९७७.२२
५	करपूर कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करपूर कालावधीकरिता (करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करपूर कालावधीकरिता) यांचा समावेश)	१,२८७.६६	४४८.३८	(११६.७६)	१,९७७.२२
६	प्रदानित समभाग भांडवल (दरमिती मूल्याप्रमाणे रु. १०/-)	५,२२९.२२	५,२२९.२२	५,२२९.२२	५,२२९.२२
७	प्रदानित समभाग (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखी व वाळटा) गत वर्षाच्या लेखापरिपत्रित ताळेबंदामध्ये दर्शविल्याप्रमाणे	-	-	-	६०,९१७.८६
८	उत्पन्न प्रतिशेअडर अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी व परचात (दरमिती मूल्य प्रतिशेअडर रु. १०/-)	२.३७	०.६७	(०.२१)	३.५६
	मूलभूत (₹.)	२.३७	०.६७	(०.२१)	३.५६
	सोमिकृत (₹.)	२.३७	०.६७	(०.२१)	३.५६

टीप :  
 १. कंपनीचे वित्त स्थिती वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरिपत्रितमधील पुरावेलोकन करण्यात आले असून तत्पश्चात डी इन्व्हेस्टमेंट ट्रस्ट ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (कंपनी) च्या संचालक मंडळाने दि. ०९.०८.२०२४ रोजी अखेरित्त्व त्यांच्या सभेमध्ये त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यात आली आहे. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिपत्रिकांनी अंतर्गत एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे स्वतंत्र लेखापरिपत्रित पुरावेलोकन केले आहे. वैधानिक लेखापरिपत्रिकांनी वित्त निष्कर्षांचे मर्यादित पुरावेलोकन अहवाल जारी केला आहे.  
 २. वित्त निष्कर्षांचे कंपनीच्या कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद १३३ सहाय्यक कंपनी (वित्त) अधिनियम, २०१५ अंतर्गत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखा मानकानुसार (आयएनडी एस) व अन्य मान्यप्राप्त लेखा मानदान व धोरणे वापरून तयार करण्यात आले आहेत.  
 ३. दि. ३०.०६.२०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरिपत्रित (युआएन [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड वेबसाईट (युआएन [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) वर तसेच कंपनीचे वेबसाईट (युआएन [www.itorg.com](http://www.itorg.com)) वरही उपलब्ध आहे.  
 ४. स्थायी माहिती (₹. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाहीअखेर			
		३०.०६.२०२४		३०.०६.२०२३	
		अलेखापरिपत्रित	लेखापरिपत्रित	अलेखापरिपत्रित	लेखापरिपत्रित
१	एकूण उत्पन्न	४९६.२१	१,२२०.४६	१,२६८.२३	६,१३१.०५
२	करपूर नफा/(तोटा)	(१०.३३)	(७९.७२)	६.०२	९९६.३९
३	करपूर नफा/(तोटा)	(४२.६८)	(१५.०६)	११.९९	७९१.६६

**आमच्या सहू कंपनी**

**Vehicle Finance | Gold Loans | Micro Finance | Retail Broking | Investment Banking | AIF | PMS**

ANIQUE | MFI MUTUAL FUND | THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA | THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA | THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA | THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA

डी इन्व्हेस्टमेंट ट्रस्ट ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाकरिता व त्यांच्या वतीने सही/-  
**वित्त कार्यकारी संचालक**  
 डीआयएन : ०५३३३९३६

**कंट्रोल प्रिंट लिमिटेड**  
 सीआयएन : एल२२२१एमएच१९९१पीएलसी०९९१००  
 नों. कार्यालय : सी-१०६, हिंदू सोसायटी इन्स्टिट्यूट इस्टेट, अंधेरी-कुर्ला रोड, मराठा नगर, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०५९.  
 वेब. : [www.controlprint.com](http://www.controlprint.com), ई-मेल : [companysecretary@controlprint.com](mailto:companysecretary@controlprint.com), दूर. : +९१ २२ २८६९९०६५/६६९३८०५०

**३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरिपत्रित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा**  
 (₹. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त		एकत्रित	
		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०६.२०२४ अलेखापरिपत्रित	३१.०३.२०२४ अलेखापरिपत्रित	३०.०६.२०२४ अलेखापरिपत्रित	३१.०३.२०२४ अलेखापरिपत्रित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	८,२४३.२६	६,२४३.२०	८,०५९.८६	३,४७७.३०
२	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
३	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
४	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
५	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
६	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
७	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
८	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
९	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
१०	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
११	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
१२	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
१३	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
१४	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
१५	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
१६	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
१७	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
१८	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
१९	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
२०	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
२१	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
२२	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
२३	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
२४	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
२५	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६
२६	करपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपुर्वी)	२,०३६.४८	२,४७३.२९	१,७६४.४८	७५९८.८६</

## MEGASTAR FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L15311CH2011PLC033393  
 Regd. Off: Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase-II Chandigarh-160102;  
 Telephone: +91 172 2653807, 5005024  
 Works: Kurali-Ropar Road, Village Solkhan-140108 Distt. Rupnagar, Punjab  
 Telephone: +91 1881 240403 Website: www.megastarfoods.com; Email: cs@megastarfoods.com

## Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,692.18	5,683.39	25,405.82	5,692.18	7,085.26	27,493.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.63	221.14	802.41	57.88	274.28	821.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.63	221.14	802.41	57.88	274.28	821.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.97	158.81	616.33	43.22	208.14	632.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5.01)	(7.61)	(0.80)	(5.01)	(7.61)	(0.80)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,129.37	1,000.37	1,129.37	1,129.37	1,000.37	1,129.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	7,834.21	3,753.51	8,023.49	7,890.17	3,808.76	8,083.19
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	0.47	1.97	6.03	0.43	2.08	6.19
	2. Diluted:	0.47	1.97	6.03	0.43	2.08	6.19

Note: 1 Key financial information (Audited) of the company is given below:

PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Turnover	5,692.18	5,683.39	25,405.82	5,692.18	7,085.26	27,493.21
Profit before Tax	61.63	221.14	802.41	57.88	274.28	821.65
Profit after Tax	46.97	158.81	616.33	43.22	208.14	632.25

2 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.megastarfoods.com under the head of investor.

By order of the Board of Directors  
 of Megastar Foods Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Vikas Goel)  
 (Chairman & Managing Director)  
 DIN: 05122585

Dated: 09.08.2024  
 Place: Chandigarh

## PUBLIC NOTICE

## ICICI Home Finance

Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Towers,  
 Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
 Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051

## Shifting of Branch

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Home Finance Company Limited has decided to shift the branch located at D-64/127, CH, Arianth complex, Sigra, Varanasi- 221010 as a result of recalibration of business. The new branch address is ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, Office no. 58/9-A-1-K, 2nd Floor, Kush Complex, Sigra, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh- 221010 which will be effective from Nov. 2024.

Existing branch will cease to operate after completion of 90 days notice period as per regulatory norms.

For ICICI Home Finance Co. Ltd.  
 Priyanka Shetty  
 Company Secretary

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

## VIRTUOUS TRADECORP PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN: U51909HR2014PTC078360) Regd. Office: JSL Complex, O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar-125005 (Haryana), India;  
 Phone No: 01662-222477; Email: virtuous@tradecorp@gmail.com; Website: www.virtuoustradecorp.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs, except per share data)			
		For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		30th June, 2024	31st March, 2024	30th June, 2023	31st March, 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	-	3,735.45	-	8,350.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(646.39)	(437.43)	815.14	7,085.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(646.39)	(437.43)	815.14	7,085.32
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(646.27)	(329.22)	(615.92)	5,301.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,99,508.53	3,19,381.23	4,03,335.17	7,23,593.56
6	Equity Share Capital	10.92	10.92	10.92	10.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	22,73,021.41	18,73,512.87	15,53,254.48	18,73,512.87
8	Securities Premium Account	33,172.76	33,172.76	33,172.76	33,172.76
9	Net worth	71,272.91	71,919.94	67,233.87	71,919.94
10	Paid up Debt Capital	42,500.00	42,500.00	0.00	42,500.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.02	0.02	-	0.02
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(592.02)	(301.12)	564.22	4,856.21
	2. Diluted:	(592.02)	(301.12)	564.22	4,856.21
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	0	0	0	0
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,250	4,250	-	4,250
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.35	(0.28)	-	21.84
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.35	(0.28)	-	21.84

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs, except per share data)			
		For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		30th June, 2024	31st March, 2024	30th June, 2023	31st March, 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	-	3,735.45	-	8,350.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(646.39)	(437.43)	815.14	7,085.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(646.39)	(437.43)	815.14	7,085.32
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(646.28)	(329.22)	(615.92)	5,300.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,99,508.53	3,19,381.23	4,03,335.17	7,23,593.56
6	Equity Share Capital	10.92	10.92	10.92	10.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	22,73,021.41	18,73,512.87	15,53,254.48	18,73,512.87
8	Securities Premium Account	33,172.76	33,172.76	33,172.76	33,172.76
9	Net worth	71,272.91	71,919.94	67,217.12	71,919.94
10	Paid up Debt Capital	42,500.00	42,500.00	0.00	42,500.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.02	0.02	-	0.02
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(592.03)	(301.58)	564.22	4,855.75
	2. Diluted:	(592.03)	(301.58)	564.22	4,855.75
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	0	0	0	0
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,250	4,250	-	4,250
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.35	(0.29)	-	21.84
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.35	(0.29)	-	21.84

Note: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website (www.virtuoustradecorp.com) and website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).

2 The financial result of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9th August, 2024 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3 These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

By order of the Board of Directors  
 For Virtuous Tradecorp Private Limited  
 Bhartendu Hari  
 Director  
 DIN: 09000267

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 9th August, 2024

## SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Registered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

website: www.shrem.in, e-mail: shremgroup@shrem.in

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024

Sr No.	Particulars	Rs in Thousands			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	443,278	1,415,546	465,212	3,403,242
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	321,883	1,184,783	307,035	2,614,983
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	321,883	1,184,783	307,035	2,614,983
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	244,863	1,026,353	306,819	2,317,031
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	805,574	1,736,536	719,330	2,317,031
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	800,000	800,000	800,000	800,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	34,271,306	32,665,399	29,333,950	34,271,306
8	Securities Premium Account	760,852	760,852	760,852	760,852
9	Net worth	28,601,863	28,353,971	26,323,814	28,601,863
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	3,976,041	4,968,574	7,713,447	3,976,041
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.11	0.15	0.25	0.11
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	10.07	21.71	8.99	28.96
	2. Diluted:	10.07	21.71	8.99	28.96
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	228,750	356,250	712,750	228,750
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.90	2.36	2.41	0.90
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	11.47	6.53	3.11	11.47

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Note: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange - National Stock Exchange (NSE) website "www.nseindia.com" and Company's website "www.shrem.in". 2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com" and Company's website "www.shrem.in". 3 Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / year classification / disclosures.

Date: 08th August, 2024

Sd/-  
 Director  
 Nitin Chhatwal  
 DIN: 00115575

## CONCORD BIOTECH LIMITED

B/1601-1602, B Wing, Mondeal Heights, Iscon Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat || Phone No. : +91-79-68138700  
 Fax : +91-79-68138725 || CIN : L24230GJ1984PLC007440 || Email Id : compliance@concordbiotech.com || Website : www.concordbiotech.com  
 Regd. Office & Plant : 1482-1486, Trasad Road, Dholka, District : Ahmedabad - 382225, Gujarat, India || Phone No. : +91-2714-222604, 398200 || Fax : +91-2714-222504

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. In lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Unaudited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Unaudited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	21,580.17	31,896.94	19,482.77	1,01,693.92	21,580.17	31,896.94	19,482.77	1,01,693.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	7,816.71	13,091.87	6,501.22	40,919.37	7,952.16	12,872.06	7,103.62	41,256.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	7,816.71	13,091.87	6,501.22	40,919.37	7,952.16	12,872.06	7,103.62	41,256.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	5,823.86	9,721.44	4,847.03	30,473.19	5,959.31	9,501.63	5,449.43	30,810.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,840.79	9,761.07	4,839.24	30,472.46	5,976.24	9,541.26	5,441.64	30,809.59
6	Equity Share Capital	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16	1,046.16
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year:	-	-	-	1,51,479.05	-	-	-	1,51,618.39
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations - Not Annualised)								
	1) Basic	5.57	9.29	4.63	29.13	5.70	9.08	5.21	29.45
	2) Diluted	5.57	9.29	4.63	29.13	5.70	9.08	5.21	29.45

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the listed entity i.e. www.concordbiotech.com (b) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable. (c) The above Unaudited Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 09, 2024

Place : Ahmedabad  
 Date : August 09, 2024

For and on behalf of Board of Director of Concord Biotech Limited  
 Sudhir Vaid  
 Chairman & Managing Director - DIN: 00055967

## THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: ITI House, 36 Dr.R.K.Shirodkar Road, Parel, Mumbai 400012.  
 Tel: +91-22-40273600; Fax: +91-22-40273700; Email: info@itorg.com; Website: www.itorg.com  
 CIN: L65910MH1991PLC062067



## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited			